caesarean being hight, we found that in addition to the 

time and quality of healing, other arguments argue in 

favour of a removal of the dressing to ensure and 

support the sustainability of this free service. The 

average cost of the dressing has been estimated at 

twenty-four thousand seventy-five francs (24,075 

FCFA or 48.15 dollars) for caesarean sections” with 

dressing”and three thousand seventy-five francs (3,075 

FCFA or 6.15 dollars) for the "no dressing". There was 

therefore a difference of 21,000 FCFA or 42 

Dollars less in the costs for the patients of the “no 

dressing” group, hence the definite economic interest in 

the absence of dressing on the caesarean suture.